SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17264/2023

S. BALAKRISHNA GAMBHIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMALATHA R. SHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though, service of notice has been effected upon respondent No.4 but, unfortunately affidavit to this effect has not been filed. He undertakes to file the same within three weeks from today.

2. List after three weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)