SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17264/2023

S. BALAKRISHNA GAMBHIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMALATHA R. SHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 261964/2024 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 CPC FOR EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION)

Date: 02-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity. Hence, further opportunity is hereby declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.3, but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petiitoner has filed an application seeking substituted service of respondent no.4. The same is hereby allowed. Let proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

List again on 10.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm